PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY DANIEL BETTS	04/14/2016
GREGORY JOHN TUDRYN	04/14/2016
COURTNEY ELIZABETH HART	04/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOVATIVE DESIGN LLC
Street Address:	70 COHOES AVENUE
City:	GREEN ISLAND
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12183

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739941700

Email: PTDOCKETING@CARELLABYRNE.COM

FRANCIS C. HAND **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5 BECKER FARM ROAD Address Line 2: CARELLA, BYRNE, ET AL

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225525.117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS C. HAND
SIGNATURE:	/Francis C. Hand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ecovative88Assignment#page1.tif source=Ecovative88Assignment#page2.tif source=Ecovative88Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0739** 506113801

(225525.88)

Assignment

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Daniel Betts, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of

Newtown, Pennsylvania; Gregory John Tudryn, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident

of Hadley, Massachusetts and Courtney Elizabeth Hart, a citizen of the United States of America and a

resident of Adams, Massachusetts have invented new and useful improvements in

Process for Production of Mycelial Composite Surfaces in a Roll-to-Roll Format

for which a United States Patent Application was authorized on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Ecovative Design LLC, a limited liability company organized under and by virtue of

the laws of the State of New York and having an office at Green Island, New York is desirous of

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein

described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the

improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, we,

the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Ecovative Design LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the

United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign

applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883

and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the

United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations

thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be

held and enjoyed by the said Ecovative Design LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have

been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0740 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all such Letters Patent to the said Ecovative Design LLC in accordance with

this instrument of Assignment.

WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our executors

and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said Ecovative Design LLC, its successors and assigns,

any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by

the said Ecovative Design LLC, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements

and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to

vest in the said Ecovative Design LLC, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so

to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such

application or applications may be filed.

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we or our

executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said Ecovative Design

LLC, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history

thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any

interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Ecovative Design LLC, it being

understood that Ecovative Design LLC will compensate us for our expenses reasonably incurred in

complying with its requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of April

2016.

Jeffrey Daniel Betts

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF RENSSELAER) ss

2

PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0741

On this <u> </u> day of April 2016 before me personally appeared Jeffre and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the f thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes the	foregoing instrument, and he			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUDRY L OSTRANDER Notary Public, State of Haw York				
(SEAL) Registration #010S6276629 Qualified In Renesclaer County Commission Expires March 11, 2017				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and sea 2016.	al this 14 day of April			
Gregory John Tudry	Judy			
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss COUNTY OF RENSSELAER)				
On this H day of April 2016 before me personally appeared Gregor and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the f thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes the Notary Public	oregoing instrument, and he			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:				
AUDRY L OSTRANDER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01086276829 Qualified In Renselsor County Commission Expires March 17	111			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and sea 2016.	al this day of April			
Courtney Elizabeth	Mart Tart			
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss COUNTY OF RENSSELAER)				
On this μ day of April 2016 before me personally appeared Courtney Elizabeth Hart to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Notary Public \				
(SEAL)				
#618116 AUDRY L OSTRANDER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #010S6276829 Qualified In Rensselaer County Commission Expires March 11, 2017				

PATENT REEL: 052978 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/18/2020